Government of the Republic of Tajikistan Resolution

June 30 2012 # 348

Dushanbe

On introduction of changes and amendments to the Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Tajikistan dated April 2 2005, # 126

In accordance with the Article 247 of the Tax Code of the Republic of Tajikistan

According to article 247 of the Tax code of the Republic of Tajikistan and Article 42 of the Law of the Republic of Tajikistan «About regulatory legal acts», Government of the Republic of Tajikistan decides:

- 1. To introduce changes and additions into the rates of excise tax on certain goods manufactured in the Republic of Tajikistan and imported to the territory of the Republic of Tajikistan, which are approved by the resolution of the Government on April 2, 2005, No. 126 (as per the Appendix).
- 2. Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Tajikistan has to notify Secretariat of the Integration Committee of the Euroasian Economic Community on approval of the present resolution in accordance with the established procedure.
- 3. Present resolution comes into effectiveness from the accession date of the Republic of Tajikistan to the World Trade Organization.

Chairman Emomali Rahmon Government of Tajikistan